STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In Re:

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46

Judge: Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

**NOTICE OF ATTORNEYS' LIEN** 

Decedent,

TO: Clerk of above-named Court, Tyka Nelson, and Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A., as Personal Representative of Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson (through its counsel of record, Mark W. Greiner, Esq./Joseph J. Cassioppi, Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425).

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Minn. Stat. §§ 481.13 and 525.491, the law firm of Cozen O'Connor, 33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3800, Minneapolis, MN 55402, hereby claims and intends to hold a lien upon Tyka Nelson's interest in the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, including any right to receive payments, property, proceeds, money or value of any kind, for agreed compensation for such services as were rendered by Cozen O'Connor respecting Tyka Nelson's interest in the Estate. This lien is based upon legal services rendered and costs incurred and advanced by Cozen O'Connor to Tyka Nelson in the representation of her interests in the above-entitled matter from January 4, 2017 through January 23, 2017. As of this date, the unpaid legal services and costs total \$118,280.31 exclusive of any costs of collection. This amount does not include any fees and costs that Cozen O'Connor was awarded by the Court for work that benefitted the Estate. This notice is also being filed with the Minnesota Secretary of State.

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Steven H. Silton, being duly sworn under oath, says that he is a Shareholder of Cozen O'Connor; that during all the time in the foregoing instrument stated that he was, and still is, an

attorney at law authorized to practice in the State of Minnesota; that he knows the contents of the foregoing instrument, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, and that he executes the same on behalf of Cozen O'Connor.

Dated: October 4, 2019

COZEN O'CONNOR

s/ Steven H. Silton Steven H. Silton (#260769) 33 South Sixth Street **Suite 3800** Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: (612) 260-9000

ssilton@cozen.com